

CNR No. DLST01-020493-2025
T.P. CRL No.102/2025
Dr. Kommareddy Sivashankar
Vs.
Technology Development Board & Ors.

18.03.2026

File taken up today on application of petitioner seeking waiver of cost imposed vide order dated 14.03.2026.

Present:- Sh. Shivansh Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

During the course of submissions, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / petitioner has written on the bottom of the aforesaid application seeking to withdraw said application.

Accordingly, **the application of applicant / petitioner dated 16.03.2026 seeking waiver of cost is dismissed as withdrawn.**

Order dated 14.03.2026 be complied in two working days time period.

Put up on date already fixed 24.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)