

**CNR No. DLST01-020493-2025**  
**T.P. CRL 102/2025**  
**DR KOMMAREDDY SIVASHANKAR**  
**Vs.**  
**TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD AND ORS**

**24.04.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Shivansh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Applicant.**  
**Sh. Kushal Mittal, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.1**  
**via video conferencing.**

**Sh. Siddharth Sunil, Ld. Counsel for Respondents**  
**no.3 and 4 has filed Vakalatnama for Respondent**  
**no.2.**

**Heard. Perused.**

**Reply be filed by the respondents in one week time**  
**period ; after supply of its copy to applicant / Counsel.**

**Fixed 11.05.2026 for arguments.**

**Trial Court records be requisitioned two days prior to**  
**next date of hearing.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**